R

06-16-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and	Trademark	Office
		011100

	0.19		Patent and Trademark Office		
To	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra		ıments or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	1010688	dress of receiving party(ies):		
		Yes ⊠ No	Hurricanes Hockey Limited Partnership 5000 Aerial Center, Suite 100 Morrisville, North Carolina 27560 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	110000			
	□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
	Execution Date: June 3, 1999	***	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No(s):		B. Trademark Registration No(s): 1,835,770; 1,860,058; 2,055,564; 2,055,565		
	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved.		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4			
	W. Christopher Matton, Esq. Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 4101 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 400 Raleigh, North Carolina 27607		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_115.00 ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
			8. Deposit account number: 16-1435		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	W. Christopher Matton	, ce	6.4.99		
/4E ·	Name of Person Signing Signatur	e	Date		
 \ 19/	/				
FC	481		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		
	(Do not detach this p	portion		
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	n to:			
	Commissioner of Paten Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 202				
ı		comments regarding this burd	ocument to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data den estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems,		

RALLIB01:511633.01

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GREENSBORO PROFESSIONAL HOCKEY, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company (hereinafter Assignor) has adopted, used and is using the trademark registrations, attached on Schedule A, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and

WHEREAS, HURRICANES HOCKEY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware limited partnership (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and the said registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

This Assignment is executed at Greensboro, North Carolina, this 2nd day of June, 1999.

GREENSBORÓ PROFESSIONAL HOCKEY, LLC

Howard I Williams Member/Secretary

87163489.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0002

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE
Monarchs	1,835,770	5/10/94
Monarchs Logo	1,860,058	10/25/94
Logo (Skating Lion)	2,055,564	4/22/97
Logo (Lion's Head-No	2,055,565	4/22/97
Words)		

73903489.doc

RECORDED: 06/14/1999

TRADEMARK 'REEL: 001913 FRAME: 0003